Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) - / 7 0-4 RE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE	02628		NT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	V V	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or co	opy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): M. M. Ramirez-Corredores 		ess of receiving party P, S.A.		
Zaida Hernandez		s:	18 1/R	
Julia Guerra Raul Navarro)A, VENEZUELA	128	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
01-12-2004, 01-13-2004, 01-12-2004 & 01-13-2004 respectively	City:	State:Z	ip:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cation the execution	01-13-2004, respectiv date of the applicatio	vely on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1)		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and pater		
Name: George A. Coury	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_4(0.00	
BACHMAN & LaPOINTE	Enclosed			
04 NDAHTEI 00000029 10803519				
21 40.00 0P	Authorized	to be charged to depo	sit account	
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	02-0184	02-0184		
City: <u>New Haven</u> State: CT Zip: 06510				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	10 0			
9. Signature.	11/ 1 1 //			
9. Signature.	9 1/			
		03-17-2	004	
9. Signature. George A. Coury Name of Person Signing	Signature	03-17-2	004 Date	

PATENT REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTEVEP, S.A., a corporation of VENEZUELA, having a place of business at Apartado 76343, Caracas 1070A. **VENEZUELA**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled SELECTIVE SULFUR REMOVAL FROM HYDROCARBON STREAMS BY ADSORPTION (Attorney's Docket No. 01-692), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the Untied States and all foreign countries on said improvements; Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

1

PATENT REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0369

others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.) Name:	M.M. Raminez-Corresones	Jan. 12th, 2004 (Date)
(L.S.) Name:	ZATTON HERMANDER	(Date) au 13th 2004
(L.S.) Name:	Julia Hy Julia Everra	(Date) (Date)
(L.S.) Name:	1 Way or Roul V. NOVORN L.	(Date) 13 th 200 7

٢.,

۰.